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MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
INFORMATION PROCESSING SERVICES CENTER
CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

April 10, 1968

To: All CTSS Users
From: Michael V, Solomita

Subject: Telephone Extensions for Dataphones,. Teletypes,
1050's, and 2741's,

Attached you will find a copy of telephone extensions
to use for calling the dataphones at both the PROJECT M.A.C. and
Information Processing Services Center computers and also the
telephone extensions for the sixty-one teletypes, seventy-one
1050's, and eighty-one 2741's,

Because of the difference of the transmission rate
between teletypes and the 1050's or 2741's, the programmers
should be careful when calling the computer. There is a tele-
phone extension to use when calling from a teletype and also a
telephone extension to use when calling from a 1050 or 2741.
If a wrong extension is used the computer will be unable to
distinguish the characters coming in.

The installation of a few of the teletypes, 1050's
and 2741's have not been completed as shown. Within three
weeks, all the equipment should be in their locations.

If your console or dataphone needs service, call
M.I.T. extension 4128. The person answering the call will
record all the necessary information concerning the trouble
and then notify the appropriate serviceman.  The record of
the trouble is kept until the serviceman calls back to
report the cause of the trouble and the time the repair was
completed. '
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A recorder message device has been installed at both the
Information Processing Services Center and Project MAC.  This
‘equipment will be used by the Operations Staff to record the
daily schedule of CTSS including test sessions, time system up,
time system down, etc. When a crash occurs during CTSS and the
system will be down longer than 10 minutes, the operator will
record a message with an estimate of when the system will be in
operation and also the suspected trouble with the system.

To call the recorded message from your IBM 1050, IBM
2741 or teletype dial 300 for Project MAC or 301 for the Infor-
mation Processing Services Center. You will then hear the message
through the earphone on the IBM 1050 or IBM 2741 headset or
through the speaker on the teletype.
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To call the computer from a console:

Dial 7 to call the MAC computer from a teletype

Dial 8 to call the MAC computer from an IBM 1050 or IBM 2741
Dial 9 to call the IPS Center computer from. a teletype

Dial 0 to call the IPS Center computer from an IBM 1050 or

IBM 2741

To call the MAC Computer from the Bell Telephone TWX
network, Dial 710-320-0800 or 710-320-0801. (Please note that

the teletype being used must be equipped with Inverted frequency
mode)

To call the IPS Center from the Bell Telephone TWX
network, Dial 710-320-0802 or 710-320-0803. (Please note that
the teletype being used must be equipped with the Inverted
frequency mode)

Call M.I.T. Ext. 4128 for repair service.

Dial 300 for MAC orv301 for the IPS Center for the
daily schedule of CTSS.
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Locations and telephone extensions for teletypes:

Locations Ext. No. I.D. Code Machine No
NW14-5124 (35 ASR) 264 2 2 oo
11 Holdenwood Rd., Concord 515 -5 5 MAC
33-220 516 6 6 CC
Aiken Computer Lab, Harvard 517 7 7 CC
52-454C, 560, 561, 562, 076A(jacked) 519 9 9 “MAC
Brandeis U, Sydeman Comp. Center 520 10 10 CcC
54-611 523 13 13 CC
54-1024 526 16 16 o cc
T.S. 913 418 18 18 MAC
Endicott House, 80 Haven St. Dedham 421 21 21 MAC
20B-120 423 23 23 MAC
T.S. 920 ” 425 25 .25 MAC
Bedford Rd. Lincoln 426 26 26 cc
T.S. 920 427 27 27 ‘MAC
T.S. 913 428 28 28 MAC
- 52-061, 062, 080, 083, 076A(jacked) 429 29 29 MAC
Tufts, Fm P-102, Pearson Lab 430 30 30 cC
Talbot Avenue, Medford

E52-180 320 32 32 CC
19 Rocky Hill Rd., Burlington 435 . 35 35 MAC
T.S. 807 436 36 36 MAC
19 Brook St., Brookline . 437 37 37 MAC
27 Marshall St., Newton Centre 439 39 39 MAC .
T.S. 908 440 40 40 MAC
T.S. 908 406 42 42 MAC

3-482 407 43 43 MAC
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Locations

20B-266

118 Arlington St., Winchester
2-366

1-115 (jacked)

IL6-M12, 224 Albany St., Cambridge

“Atlantic Union College, Math Dept.
South Lancaster

53-350, 351, 355, 356A (jacked)
1-115 (ASR,35)
52-521, 076A Schell Rm (jacked)

Harvard C.I.A. 1737 Camb. St.
Cambridge

2-034

Woods Hole Oceanographic Inst,.
Lab of Oceanography

31-145

20C-110, 108, 120D, 120, 120A
(jacked)

3-315 (35 ASR)

379 Harvard St., Apt. 6 Cambridge
T.S. 920 (37 KSR)

T.S. 515 (37 KSR)

BU 150 South Huntington Ave., Boston
Tufts, Comp. Center, Medford

37-342

Harvard Business School, Data Proc.
Bur., Soldiers Field Rd., Boston

- T.S. 920

Mass. Gen. Hosp. Lab. Computer
Science Thayer No. 2

Ext.

408
410
411
412
413
414

415
416
217

218

227
228
229
230
527
528
529
531

474

475

44
46
47
48
49

51
52
57

58

59
95

96

9 7A

98

99

168
169
140
141
142
144

150

151
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No° I.D. Code Machine No
.44

46
47
48
49

51
52
57
58

59
95

96

97

98

99

168
169
140
141
142

144

150
151

MAC
CcC
MAC
MAC
cC
cC

cC
cC
cC
CcC

CC
cC

cc
cc

CC

cC
MAC
MAC
cC
CcC
cC
cC

MAC
CC
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Locations Ext. No. I.D. Code Machine No
Mass. Gen. Hosp. Warren Bldg. 476 152 152 MAC
Room 603

54-522 478 154 154 CC
T.S. 920 479 - 155 155 MAC
5 Thornberry Rd., Winchester 482 157 157 MAC
53-308 481 158 158 cC
T.S. 920 401 159 . ‘.159 MAC
T.S. 507 (37 KSR) 506 190 190 MAC
Terminal Rm A. Fifth Floor 507 191 191 MAC
(37 KSR) '

T.S. 910 (37 KSR) o 272 194 194 MAC
T.S. 901 (37 KSR) 273 195 195 MAC
T.S. 901 (37 KSR) 433 198 198  MAC
T.S. 926 (37 KSR) 450 199 1996 MAC
T.S. $01 (37 KSR) 340 400 400 MAC
T.S. 901 (37 KSR) 341 401 461 MAC
T.S. 926 (37 KSR) 342 402 402 MAC
T.S. 926 (37 KSR) 343 403 403 MAC
T.S. 926 (37 KSR) 344 404 404 MAC

Locations and telephone extensions for 1050's:

Locations Ext. No. I.D. Code Machine No

26-143 542 C 60 CC
26-065 587 8 61 CcC
26-163 544 J 62 cC
26-157 470 U 63 cC
5-225 . ‘ 545 1 64 o

54-1024 473 2 65 CC
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32-100B (with attachments)
T.S. 404 (with attachments)
20A-207

32-100E

1010 Memorial Dr. Apt. 16-B, Camb.

26-065

13-5157

32-105

61 Shattuck Rd., Watertown
1-150

26-142

50 Concord St. Newton Lower Falls

26-261
2-094
26-150

Harvard Comp Lab. Rm 207
33 Oxford St., Cambridge

E53-365
26-257
26-150
26-065
26-065
26-065
26-065
26-065
26-065
26-065

Ext. No.
577
548
554
569
556
558
559
549
550
551
552
570
573
578
575
571

547
576
572
568
581
582
583
584
585
586

I.D. Code Machine No

H
I

A < W o ~N o &

. (period)

. (period)

X
I
Y

. (period)
. (period)

o 00 0 oo
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66
67
68
69
70
72
73
74
75
76
77
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

cC
CC
cC
ccC
cC
cC
cC
CC
MAC
cC
cC
cC
cC
CC
cC
CcC

cc
cc
cc
cc
o
cc
cc
cc
CcC
cc
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Locations

26-142

30 Harvard Ave., Brookline
T.S. 821A

Terminal Rm A, Fifth Floor
24-223, 220T (jacked)
53-366A

26 Walnut Hill Rd., South Brookline

Lot 4, Deacon Hayes Rd., Concord

Terminal Rm A, Fifth Floor
26-161

T.S. 504

32 Prince St., West Newton
T.S. 510

192 Woodward St., Waban
T.S. 835 (jacked)

T.S. 509

T.S. 506

T.S. 505

T.S. 520A

26-153

20B-148

Terminal Rm A, Fifth Floor
Terminal Rm A, Fifth Floor
T.S. 515

266 Hudson Rd., Sudbury
E53-364A

30 Ledge St., Stoneham

Ext. No.
543
431
445
510
453
456
7222
463
464
,522
466
468
562
560
574
563
566
567
579
555
580
588
589
200
250
251
252
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I.D. Code Machine

G

e B - S & T « S v R

, (comma)
, (comma)
0(zero)

, (comma)
, (comma)

. (period)

. (period)

E
. (period)
. (period)
. (period)
. (period)
. (period)
H
. (period)
p

. (period)

.(period)’

. (period)
. (period)

2122

94
101
104
105
112
115

116

123
124
125
127
128
131
132
134
135
136

137

138
139
160
161
165
171

- 172

173

CC

MAC
MAC
MAC
MAC

- MAC
MAC

 MAC

cc
MAC
MAC
MAC

MAC
MAC
MAC
MAC
MAC
CC

MAC
MAC
MAC

- MAC

MAC

MAC
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T.S. 514

T.S. 536

N52-385

N52-364

12-162

56-711

7-345

Harvard School of Public Health
Rm. 214, 1 Shattuck St., Boston

20 Hamilton Rd., Arlington
56-017

56-024

6-231

Ext. No.

253
254
241
242
243
247
248
231

258
533
534
219

I.D. Code

. (period)
. (period)
. (period)
. (period)
. (period)
. (period)
. (period)
. (peroid)

,(period)
. (period)
. (period)
. {(period)
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174
175
181
182
183
187
188
189

179
192
193
196

Locations and Telephone Extensions for 2741's at Project MAC

Locations

7 Summer St. Watertown
‘T.S. 802 (jacked)

T.S. 801A (jacked)

T. S. 901

T.S. 509

Terminal Rm A, Fifth Floor
Terminal Rm A, Fifth Floor
Terminal Rm A, Eifth Floor
Terminal Rm A, Fifth Floor
246 Norfolk St., Cambridge
37-402

21 Raldne Rd., Hyde Park

Ext. No.

268
270
452
267
269
449
458
459
460
271
274

275

0200
0201
0202
0203
0204
0205
0206
0207
0208
0209

0210

0211

I.D. Code Machine

200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209

210

211

Machine No

MAC
MAC
CC
cC
CcC
cC
CC
CcC

MAC
cC
CcC
CcC

MAC
MAC
MAC
MAC
MAC
MAC
MAC

MAC
MAC

MAC
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Locations ‘ Ext. No. I.D. Code Machine No.
E53-388 462 0212 212 MAC
T.S. 504 f 201 0213 213 MAC
20A-123 | 263 0214 214 MAC
Lot 6 Deacon Haynes Rd. 442 0215 - 215 MAC
Concord 7 o

35 Alcott St. Acton 405 0216 216  MAC
88 Temple St., West Newton 302 0217 217 MAC
T.S. 508 564 0218 218 MAC
T.S. 516 . : 309 0219 219 MAC
55 Magazine St., Cambridge 321 0220 220 MAC
1-290 | 417 0221 zéi MAC
24 Follen Rd., Lexington 322 0222 222 MAC
13-5153 - 455 0223 223 MAC
T.S. 803 (jacked) | 323 0224 “224 MAC
T.S. 804 (jacked) | 443 0225 225  MAC
T.S. 805 (jacked) | 249 0226 7226 MAC
T.S. 829 | 489 0227 227  MAC
T.S. 836, 801 (jacked) 446 0228 228 MAC
T.S. 811 (jacked) | 257 0229° ,:229 MAC
T.S. 501 424 0230 230 MAC
54-1425 469 0231 “231 'MAC
T.S., 7th Floor 0232° 232 MAC
T.S. 7th Floor ‘ | 0233 233 MAC
T.S. 7th Floor | 0234 1234 MAC
T.S. 7th Floor 0235 - 235 MAC
T.S. 7th Floor | | 0236 236 MAC

T.S. 7th Floor 0237 . 237 MAC
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Locations Ext. No. 1I.D. Code Machine No.

T.S. 537 | 255 0238 238 MAC
29 Wendell St., Cambridge 530 0239 239 MAC
28 Ralston Rd., Mattapan 536 0240 240 MAC

Locations and Telephone Extensions for 2741's at IPS Center

Locations Ext. No. I.D. Code Machine No.
3-315 240 0251 251 CC
26-460 : 535 0252 252 cC
20C-125, 108 (jacked) 256 0253 253 CC
26-327 537 0254 ‘ 254 cC
20C-118 265 0255 255 cC
7-345 539 0256 256 ccC
24-214 509 0257 257 cc
2 Gray Gardens East (Basement)512 0258 258 CC
Cambridge ‘

145-Map Room 518 0259 259 CC
8-105, 106, 110 (jacked) 553 0260 260 cc’
1-206 565 0261 1261 -CC
10-189 0262 262 cC
26-269 557 0263 263 CC
225 Walden St., Apt. 4D 483 0264 264 CC
Cambridge

7-103 532 0265 265 CC
20A-222 404 0266 266 CC
53-314 403 0267 267 - CC
145-32‘2, 308 (jacked) 447 0268 268 cc
148-322, 308 (jacked) 448 0269 269 cc
14S-308, 322, Map Rm (jacked) 454 0270 270 CC

4-207, 211 (jacked) 244 0271 271 cC
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Locations

13-3013, 10-105 (jacked)
52-250

52-250

52-250

52-250

35-405

3-137

37-402

86 Oxford Rd., Newton Centre
44 Emmons St. West Newton
15 Dewey Rd., Lexington
35-405

50 Green St. Apt. 112
Brookline

53-Mezzanine

310 Tappan St., Brookline
35-405

35-405

3-136

9-513

9-250

Ext.

245
278
279

402 .

409
504

- 505

538
232
233

220

[y
o
fu}

292

293
294
295
296
297
246

540

I.D. Code
0272

0273

0274
0275
0276

0277
0278
0279
0280
0281
0282
0283

0284

Cy
[ g}
(3]
Ut

0286
0287
0288
0289
0290

0291
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272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279

280

281
282
283
284

285
280
287
288
289
290

291

Anything marked CC refers to the Information Processing

Services Center

Machine No.

cc
cc
cc
cc
cc
cc
cc
cC
cc
cc
cc
cc
cc

cC
cC
cC
CC
CcC
cC

ccC





